For further information contact Rolf Mastenstrand, CEO NovaCast Technologies AB,
+46 454 75 10 37 or +46 707-17 47 01.

NOVACAST TECHNOLOGIES AB (JSC) 556211-0790

YEAR END REPORT JANUARY-DECEMBER 2010

Published 2011-02-25  Page 7 av 11

Report for total result

Amount in MSEK 2010 2009 2010 2009

JAN-DEC JAN-DEC

Net sales 100,9 103,9 9,9 9,8

Capitalized inhouse work 4,3 4,5 - -

Other operating income 0,5 3,5 0,1 0,7

Raw material & consumables -46,1 -46,9 - -

Other external costs -39,2 -34,0 -6,9 -5,3

Employee benefit expenses -58,6 -64,2 -5,5 -5,3

Depreciation & write down -10,7 -10,8 0,0 -0,1

Other profit/loss net -1,8 5,2 0,5 0,0

Operating result -50,7 -38,8 -1,9 -0,2

Net financial income/expense -4,8 -4,4 0,7 0,4

Profit/loss from shares in subs - - -74,0 -30,0

Taxes 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

Net result for the period -55,5 -43,2 -75,2 -29,8

Sum total result for the period -55,5 -43,2 -75,2 -29,8

Result for period and total result

attributable to equity holders

of the parent company -55,5 -43,2 -75,2 -29,8

Earnings / share (SEK)

before and after dilution -2,74 -3,17 - -

Income per segment JAN-DEC 2010 2010 2010 2010

MSEK Automotive Foundry Tech Eliminations Total

External income 85,3 15,6 - 100,9

Internal income 22,4 2,7 -25,1 0,0

Total income 107,7 18,3 -25,1 100,9

Operating result -44,1 -6,6 - -50,7

Net financial income/expense -4,8

Result before tax -55,5

Income per segment JAN-DEC 2009 2009 2009 2009

MSEK Automotive Foundry Tech Eliminations Total

External income 86,4 17,5 - 103,9

Internal income 20,9 1,4 -22,3 0,0

Total income 107,3 18,9 -22,3 103,9

Operating result -37,2 -1,6 - -38,8

Net financial income/expense -4,4

Result before tax -43,2

Parent companyGroup

NOVACAST TECHNOLOGIES AB (JSC) 556211-0790

YEAR END REPORT JANUARY-DECEMBER 2010

Published 2011-02-25  Page 8 av 11

Report for total result

Amount in MSEK 2010 2009 2010 2009

OCT-DEC OCT-DEC

Net sales 37,7 25,6 2,8 2,2

Capitalized inhouse work -0,1 1,7 - -

Other operating income -0,4 0,5 0,0 0,3

Raw material & consumables -19,2 -12,4 - -

Other external costs -10,5 -8,7 -1,8 -1,0

Employee benefit expenses -15,7 -15,6 -1,5 -1,5

Depreciation & write down -2,7 -2,8 0,0 0,0

Other profit/loss net -1,2 -0,4 -0,1 0,0

Operating result -12,1 -12,1 -0,6 0,0

Net financial income/expense -1,7 -0,9 0,2 0,0

Profit/loss from shares in subs - - -74,00 -30,0

Taxes 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

Net result for the period -13,8 -13,0 -74,4 -30,0

Sum total result for the period -13,8 -13,0 -74,4 -30,0

Result for period and total result

attributable to equity holders

of the parent company -13,8 -13,0 -74,4 -30,0

Earning / share (SEK)

before and after dilution -0,68 -0,96 - -

Income per segment OCT-DEC 2010 2010 2010 2010

MSEK Automotive Foundry Tech Eliminations Total

External income 34,0 3,7 - 37,7

Internal income 8,4 1,9 -10,3 0,0

Total income 42,4 5,6 -10,3 37,7

Operating result -9,7 -2,4 - -12,1

Net financial income/expense -1,7

Result before tax -13,8

Income per segment OCT-DEC 2009 2009 2009 2009

MSEK Automotive Foundry Tech Eliminations Total

External income 21,1 4,5 - 25,6

External income 6,0 0,5 -6,5 0,0

Total income 27,1 5,0 -6,5 25,6

Operating result -11,0 -1,1 - -12,1

Net financial income/expense -0,9

Result before tax -13,0

Group Parent company

NOVACAST TECHNOLOGIES AB (JSC) 556211-0790

YEAR END REPORT JANUARY-DECEMBER 2010

Published 2011-02-25  Page 9 av 11

Cash flow statement

MSEK 2010 2009 2010 2009

Operating activities

Operating profit/loss -50,8 -38,8 -1,9 -0,2

Adjustment for non-cash items 12,1 6,2 0,1 0,0

-38,7 -32,6 -1,8 -0,2

Interest received/paid -5,0 -4,3 0,7 0,4

Tax received/paid - - - -

Cash flow from operating activities

before working capital changes -43,7 -36,9 -1,1 0,2

Cash flow from working capital changes

Decrease/increase in inventories 0,7 3,7 - -